• Lowering Valves
• Pipe Rupture Valves
• Load Holding Check Valves
Load Control Technology
Load control to perfection
VISION
Our products are used around the world in machines and systems that are working on a resource-
efficient future for people. Our living, our mobility and our energy generation will change. With the

Properties like type D, additional secondary pressure valve opens
the main slide
Type Code
Type Code example
 Holding Loads safely and controlled lowering
1.3 Load Holding / Load Lowering Valves Type VAL
- 4 -
Single valve in a block
Product description
Valves of type VAL prevent moving ahead of cylinders or motors due to
external loads. They block the connection to which the load pressure acts
without leakage. Only when a movement is to be initiated by the inlet
pressure to the opposite side of the cylinder or the motor, the valve is
opened by this pressure acting as a pilot control signal, and the load is
lowered in a controlled manner. In addition to the load holding and
lowering function, the valves include a low-loss check valve function and a
pressure-limiting function. They are usually mounted directly on the
consumer or as close as possible to it.
Main features
 Leakage free holding function
 Controlled lowering
 Minimum flow loss
 Volume flow up to 150 L/min
(39,6 gpm)
Double valve in a block
Typical applications
 Ladekrane
 Loading cranes
 Lifting platforms
 Construction machinery
 Forrestry machinery
 Agricultural machinery
Single valve in a block: Load holding for
one direction
Double valve in a block: Load
holding for both directions
- 5 -
Technical Data
Characteristics
VAL-SND311 VAL-SND34L VAL-SND79L
Max. volume flow 90 l/min (23,8 gpm) 150 l/min (39,6 gpm) 40 l/min (10,6 gpm)
Ports
V1,V2,C1: G1/2 - M: G1/4 - C2: Ø9 oder
V1,V2,C1: G3/8 - M: G1/4 - C2: Ø9
V1, V2, C1, C2: G1/2
oder V1, V2, C1, C2: G3/4
V1,V2,C1,C2: G1/4
Max. operating pressure 350 bar (5080 psi)
Max. pressure 420 bar (6090 psi)
Min. pressure adjustment
60 bar (870 psi) 2:1 - 4:1
100 bar (1450 psi) 7:1 - 11:1
60 bar (870 psi) 4:1
100 bar (1450 psi) 8:1
60 bar (870 psi) 4:1
Weight 2,68 kg (G1/2), 2 kg (G3/8) 2,3 kg 0,6 kg
VAL-SND311
90 l/min (23,8 gpm)
VAL-SND34L
150 l/min (39,6 gpm)
VAL-SND79L
40 l/min (10,6 gpm)
1.4  Load Holding / Load Lowering Valves Type VAL
in cartridge design
- 6 -
Product description
Valves of type VAL prevent moving ahead of cylinders or motors due to